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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Beach Alfred T (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Mery V Beach
Egner Colo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.-

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

_Very_ truly yours, e
o) ) > Y =

i .(.

Ze. "CHAS. W. DIETZ/

5:‘ m&"captain, Q. M. gOIf'ps,
2 Encls. o) v A Assistant.
\ ,.' . A g
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 2L

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) [Jead (read gf B.oaoh/

~




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A=M
Beach, Alfred T, Cpl. (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Mary V. Beach,
Egnar, Colo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended..

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932°
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "“Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during - -
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9
Write answer here

d'Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C

June 6, 1930.
Beach, Alfred T. 1232 M

Mrs. Mary V. Beach,
Egnar, Colo.

. Dear Madam:
Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-

gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

i A
ALY

A/ D. x{ GHES,
Captain, @/ M. Corps,
Assistant.

DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ (227~
(Write answer here)

(Sigh here]

DO YOU DESIRE




' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINCGTON

i repLy rererto QM 295 A-C October? 1929,

3

Beach, Alfred T. 1232 N

Mrs. lMary V. Beach,
Egnar, Colorado.

N, Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War-mzke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the gnclosed envelope which requires no postage.

7. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) A N TR

5 po you desire to make thérﬁilgrimége'
in the calendar year 19307?. (Yos) (No))(

% Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- X
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No))(

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health. (Years) 4 1 (Good) ¥ (Poor)

‘ English — (Yes)X  (No)
5. What language do you speak? /~>* fip, =l &\ | Other language
/ UL i e (Specify language spoken)

i = Dmin A \=
Jeey Pyl = 77
=fw /

For The Quartermast%? ﬁeneraif*’ﬁgﬁf

)

?;LpVery truly yours,

} T ~ e
i RIG Sn s
Encl. JQM‘. HARRIS, ™"

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,




gw;%;r C;/M/?i‘"/’ @
WWJ} LB T,

/)M z&/a/w By
/t’./ﬁw/g’ ’}w/ GV?/M
@T’Z }f' W &u/ﬁ/ TS A A
R W,m :

a3 : %M‘%ﬁw/{

Vil



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 'ro‘_Qu 293 A-C

Boach, Alfred T. June 20 1929.

Mrs. Mery Ve Booch,
Egnar, Colos

Dear Vadam:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries"

; The racords of this office show that you are the mother of the

late - porporal Alfred Ts Besch, Cos E, 563rd Inf., whose remmins ere now
interred in the Mu—Argozmo Aneriean coutory. Romagne-sous=lontfaucon,
llunu. ‘Franoo.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a w1dow who is entitled under the provisiona of the above quoted Act, to

- make the pligrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addresé'jn order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and wilows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage. |

In the event your son was survived by a widow who hae since re-
married 1t is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

‘no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
)
2 ingls.
| Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

‘:’\ \

4"‘
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Beash Alfred T (VA) July 7, 1932

¥rs Mary V DBeach
Egnar Colo

Dear Madam:

. The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip . in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHQULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

R R R O e R O R B R R R R R R R R R R R RN
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO o e Sy
QM 283 A-N
Boach, Alfred T. Cpl, (MeA) X June 11, 1951,

irs. Mary V. Beach,
" Bgnar, Colo,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made fop ¢o ; g b B
; n n lgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe ungzgt;hi giosi;iofo
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended . :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodationg re8orva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the Summe; of 1032
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of thi
s 3 ! 18 year

It is tHerefore desired that you answer the question below by Writ:ng
either of the- words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank Spacel
followihg tha question.

e iis goon as you have answered the question, please 8ign your
name ahd return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requiﬁés nqipostage, Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

23 é;&his letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did notPmake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 @nd are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C 2

e, DI _ June 8,:1330.
Beech, Alfred T. 1332 i

Mrs. Mary V. Beach,
Egnar, Colo.

Dear Madam:

' Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
giong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1et of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. DO not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING./THE YBAR 193 24 w7 ¥t e s
(Write answer here)

e et et

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RERLY REFER To QM 293 A“Cm OC’DObefv LT 2T
Beach, Alfred T. 1282 M

Mrs. lary V. Beach,
Egnar, Colorado.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe: by mothers. and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service al .ahy time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whosé remaifis are now interred in suech ceme-
teries; all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tu make the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.: , g : :

SpRNl= g  In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do ydu deéirénid maﬁe thié pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make thetﬁilgffﬁégé ; :

in the calendar year 19302 = (Yes) - (No) b
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of. the deceased member oft the,mili="4

tary or naval foreces in whom you are interested? (Yes) 4 (No)

: Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yee)‘ - (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope - : Asgigtant,



‘. WAR DEPARTMENT
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE‘

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Ql 293 A-C
Beaoh, Alfred T. . June 29 1929.

Mrs. Mayy V. Besoh,
Egnar, Colo.

Dear Vadam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To @énable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late’ Corporsl Alfred T. Beach, Cos E, 363rd Inf., whose remesins are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfeucon,
Mouse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

.no postage.
/ For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
FFICE OF THE QUARTERNASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A~C

BEACH, Alfred T4 = CoTple Hoverber 16,1925

s SV ST RO A ISR B v

lrase Mary V. Bocoh,
Lgnar,
Coloradc,

Dear Mudems

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American ovarseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, ranz, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possiblc, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was excrcised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will bo perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last rosting place of our horocs.

Very truly yours,

L.W. EEDINGTUN,

1 Incl. Major, Q.M:C.,
Record card. Apaistont.
RD
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QM 293 A-C
Beach, Alfred, T. 1st Ind.

War Dept.,O0QM5, Washington,D.C., Apr. 20, 1925--To Chief, AGRS, QMC.,
in FRurope.

1. Identification of the remains of the late Corporal Alfred T. w

Beach, 2198984, Co. E, 353rd Infantry, is confirmed by this office. mf\
, : \
2. The body is to remain buried in Frence. When final burial W

has been accomplished, concentration forms will be forwarded.

oy 6. MAT 192%

\ HY¥ §.4.8.
. 3\ i buiepd
/295 Beach, Alfred T,

Hqrs. American GeR.S., Q.M.C., in E., 20 rue lolitor, Paris, Framce, July 6, e

1925. To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C. e
L OO
l. In compliance with above instructions, forwarded herewith are \
G.R.S. Forms 114-A and 16-A covering permenent concentration of the remming.
of this late soldier in Grave 39, Row 43, Block H, Cemetery 1232. e,

2, G.R.S. Form 1-A covering this returial farwarded this date by Ce
ond indorsement on letter of this office dated October 3, 1924, subject:
"Recovery," reporting concentration of remains of Cpl. Carl Erithiof Bergdshliy
55th Co., 5th larines. K ‘ {




. HEADQUARTERS . =

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE, :

FiLe no.293 Beach, Alfred T. PARIS. FRANCE larch 20, 1925, _©

Subject: Recovery.

A

To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C. ff
i

1. TForwarded herewith is Ge.R.S. Form 16~A for remains of Cpl. Alfred &f

T. Beach, 2198984, Co.B, 353rd Infantry, located by the Research persommel Py
of this office. g

2. Tags found on body give this late soldier's rank as Private, vhile
«R.0. card on file here gives same as Corporal. Correct rank is requested.

G

L

2 e
A

&
3. The following personal effects found with remains forwarded here- %
with:

¢
Gold signet ring, initials A.T.B.,
one-franc pieces in process of being made into rings, '
one-franc pieces,

fifty-centime piece,

twenty-five centime pieces,

ten-centime piece,

farthing,

sixpences,

copper coins (4 five centime pieces & 3 halfpennies)

silver coin (denomination unknowm).

Ll ERAV I ol SRR VI ST U

4. These remains are being held in the leuse~Argonne mortuvary pending
receipt of advice from your office as to confimmation of identific§$ion and
disposition.

Do S

2 encls.

encl.1-GRS Form 16-4,

encl.2~-enve. containing
effects listed in par. 3.




. Mouso-Argom.&mer. Cemetery, #1232,
STATION Romagne=sous=-ijontfaucon(ileuse)
France.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE June 8th, 1926,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of  G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fouhd upon ;xhumation of bedy
1. Name BEACH, Alfred T, =~ 10 Name!7, ) T vt Claii #E1GU A . Ain f
2.Nm_mzm§%ﬂ:wmwf ____________________ Sadntic AR TR e O
GERATROMGDIPRI L. ¢ o SRR U L2 Rank N P, S oo e
4. Org.. COsB, 356rd Infe BN PR SN Cdincirg. - .
S D.D-““¥9?1_}1_}?}§j ____________________________ 14 % (a) DDl iy 1l N fsu: D R
6. C.D. XIA E U 1, POV o et 1 (D) DoBs b L et R i

Isolated "fox-hole”, Bois de Bantheville,Commmne
Bantheville(lileuse), llap Dun-sur-ileuse, [-305,27 Discrepancy found upon disinterment
H~-287.02.

To ElFrenia Blao 0 T S CCREaE o Sl LOEMMGRAVE AT0mmaty T I A SecH AR Il
IR, AT M s ARG e 167 BT ot PR I N RO e o g
iy L R WA S AT A P Ry No_digscrepancies.
1ok Cemetony. (Comul e Ly T ) 19. Commune or town Bamtheville
20, Dept. or County _Ileuse _ ‘ O COUNLLYARRDRNEE 4 0 Sk, DAL 5 i

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ===

R3. Disinterred (Date)dareh 10,1925, . By
4. Inscription on grave marker: No grave marker.

Name - T T Serial No. R R ]

Rank OnganizatAion SR SRR T S

R5. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ===<===2» On body? YGS(z)

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or-other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). TOB reads,"alfred
piBeaoh Pvt.USA 2198984".Gold ai net ring initials "4 TB" '8 one rang

gcggain eggooaswggtbof g made im—,o { ngs, g oneenrgngti eceg.c ift
a7 e = '0 ¥4 I B B
,n% g e%ngg oiwz 5?, nrgap ,8,‘,’5 ?xpenoe i Tve? pieéesavan

28. Nature of burial,Blll_‘ﬁl_Q.@ ,.,8_“1.@_9_1.:_,e&o.ep_-_on._uh__uniﬂo_m,fiald--shnaa-_aiza.ﬁ.m

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? TOB reads NAATH

14%)
]

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date March 14,1926, By James MeGpurty.
31, Casket sealed by ... _ James MeGourty, ‘fﬁm‘ !\"A‘”
e Wc{z/b/%c '
5ignatyre of Embalmer, (Supervisor) -7 James M°G°”6§,_-__,_,,4_,_,__.....
v
e,




oy
éﬁiéﬁENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.;§:§§é§%;, i T L,
32. Designation of body: : ; ! . ﬁf

Nane M BEMSHGWAT treaumy * Ll Kil bt Serial No.2198984

EanAREOLy Jf T e T Organization  G0.B, 858rd Inf. ... . =
33. Consigned to: 3 - ., : '

Name of Permanent Cexﬁétery--»‘f{?}%%f«’:;%‘”Q%ﬂ_'f_lf'?__:e"&'-*.’v“’.‘%?.g".l.’?.’é‘?ﬁ.‘??@%’;_I.‘—?:::%ifii‘il}_'“.'?.%E’;C_éﬂ.(;"tz?}_l.s.‘?)_'
34. Casket boxed and marked— (Date) _-Jme-.Bth..1925-_; ______ ByJamoa* GGUI‘UZ- _____
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatibns were conducted and . ‘

36.

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

/ c/é T~
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector}zj?fiﬁA%?béz/%%7 P </ 7

Remarks

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

)

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. ﬁéﬁresentative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name )
COnv:Ov er " SR | e e st Rignature. 'ShippingORETcer . wuidivy i  REE LIS
ReceisedmarDart Cjome e i o AEeagl RIS POy VIO L i Ty S Rl &
GERAS SRopregentabiver,. TN CENE L w okl BTN | oot T ket
g L O vt N JURN SSh, TORE N e T M SN D
: . (Date)
Grave No... Mhdintyenine (&8), . . 4 $HFFER Blook "H",
Plot . A%=cSiserssepee =~ Row__Forty-three ($3), . . .~

Caretaker.




B Pl e : o 28

‘ Meuse Apgenna Am,Cems tery 1232,
| G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A . Plﬂczé.onlub.s sus LIUHJ‘Jfauc ‘:n'. (I.IGuSE) 4
" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL oo I on 34,1925,
1. REMAINS or. BEACH, slfred T. S ATAT NUMBER (e e
RANK Cpls. ORGANIZATION o, 5.3930 Infe
2. Disinterred (date): March 10,1925s From (give complete location) : Isel 'Fex hele! Beis
de Bantheville Cenme Bantheville (Meuse)e Map Dun sur leuse ‘ast 305427 Nerth
RN G L S i e TR
o Rk twe lMeuse Argenne Seclters
1857 8 GO0 oot ot et Unit
U3—.'Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : Grave 39,Bloeck "H",

Row 43,lleuse=Argonne Amer.Cemetery,#1232

GRS case,casket,sheet &
By : GroupWeB»Sheild, Civ,empe, UnitAGRS«QMCein He ,Nature of reburial0D blankets

June 9th,1926.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Burled & £e8%
deep OD US uniferm fisld shecs size 8, Skelsten disa=ticulatede Flesh decempesede

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? W@ Ongrave marker? e g1 ave.--marker.e.
' mOB reads Alfred Alfred T. Baach Pvte Usy 2198984,
(b) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : ]
geld signet ring initials A.T.Bs, 2 ene franc pieces in precess of being made
..inte-ringsy-4-ene-franc pigoesy I -£ifty -centime pieces, 2.twenty~five centime
pieces, ens ten centime piece, seven five ccntime pilecaes and 1 farthing piecee
-2:gixpdnca, 1-silver-plece-deneminat fon wmknewny forwardads -

= . q \ =
6. What doss examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Inps te dsterming,

: De :
() Weigh, (estimated) ... T (UL AT L
(¢) Hair—Color ,_If"‘”". (ST e
Quantity 1.*7.’.9??‘.‘ .o , ?
. Qi ) Nene
Characteristics et
(d) Hair on face-(.:olor / oL TN A e i 30U
Locationi... e |l Tty od
Quantity . ... .. SO [ 5oL S e e °

(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

Or MISSING Parts ... Jmp-40- Ge tArmL1E g ns
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ... Jyq , 

e B8R, shmtbered and practically all bengs in bedy . . .
shat tered er bmekens

e ’ =
7. Disinterment . 2 RS R,
_superwsed by (e xbr O TUCCE Approved ;. 7. ZAMRES-MG-GOIRDY L.
oo e i (i a =t ie
— Invéstigater : o GhigfInvest igater,

P

..

8. Reburial
Supervised hy...

M Be

- f V.25 £ A

S e ApPROVed =iy
“Sheiid, Caretekers T %

(@iule), spaatal i



" @noled~GRE Vorm 1lbeh

295 Boash, Alired T enil 1ude -

Hgrse American _@.R.v;. Yellslay Im Hey 20 U0 woiitor, Paris, Fruuoe, July 6, 1
1926, Tor The (uarternssier vounoral, tunitions milding, Vashington, LVels .

: le In amm. with sbvove iustiuctions, Lorwerded hercwlih are
Gelleile Forms lldes and i6=A oOovering permanent conaentration of the rempins
of this lute poldier ian (rave 59, lew 43, Bleok H, Cometery 1252, \

3s Galielis Form les coveriug this veturial favarded this date by

204 indorsement on letter of this office dated Ootobex I, 1924, subjedt:

"Recovery,” reporting concentration of remsius of Ople Carl I'rithiof Pergiehl,
564D Coey Gh dariness ' - e

Vi~

"“H'«"";f_“ ,'i\’ ) {..\P" < 'u'l!k \)oﬂlﬂsﬂl,

Ui 24 fore B ; LiouteUoleyueliolorps,
2 encls. Vi Y. & A, : f"j Chief. '

0. w TN~

om0l Z=(NE Form 16=ie Py L

pa
B,



' . effacts of your late son, Alfred 7. Beach, who was

. will pleass acknowledge reaeip

7 . 1y 28, 1925
e \,-‘) ['L/(;‘r e 5 ‘ 7 3 . 4
i i o R, : 2,
3 e LA / AL A
L JUR-711 ' a1 N
N
Mrs, Mary V., Beaoch, Tin O
. ' Egnor, Colorado. , . S % % i o
¥t e i Mt
~ This office is in receipt of your commnieation . & ™

of may 12, 1925, in whioch you request the.personal

@& Corporal, Company E, 363rd Infantry, and in eom- . . C:"
plience with your request you are advised that the . e
.effects of the deceased, received in this office, - . (>“
consist of one gold signet ring, two l-franc piecea,
four l-franc pieces, one 10.oen§1nc piece, two 25 o
oentime pieces, one farthing, two 6-pence, seven o~
- copper coins and one silver coin. Sald effects are N
~being forwarded by'eoparate'rchutorca package. You ; )
: thereof, for whiech pur-. i

Ve pgto :n official envelope requiring no postage is in-

.. 0loBeds : : i a0 ) ‘ '

Respeotfully,

de R; MaCarl, W : g
Comptroller General,

By
m | i _’ ~7(,L£LV

o/ 3/ >

ety



May 28, 1928,

pEmemil
728068

‘Quartermaster Censral,
flaxr Department, ,

- Munitions Buillding,

o Washington, D. Cu’

Ry ; :
’ There are being forwsrded as of this date cerbon
copies of laetiers relative to personnl effects in the
cages of the late Mranklin Louig Abendroth who was a
. Pugler, Company B, 127tk Infantry, to tha parants of
the deceassd, and Alfred T Paaah, :

| Respaotfully,

J. R MoCarl, 4
Comptroller General

By

Jpr



2,198,984 ~

ooy T (Christian name in full.) "(]i.crml number.)
.Cpl Co E 353 Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased M_M)
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - W—)
€¢s Or no.

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) m State.)
ﬂ/ (Sign here) _._._M....M ‘ é%
< (Prcocaretesls,  Arik

(Nu;ﬁber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ollice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







R e @ 292 KAC Aok
" B;E(.lc}i\.' Alﬁl‘@ii;: _T. CD-'.. A,")I‘il 20, 1928,
A 20 48" ey . F

3 A b
v »

Geneml Awountlmz Off'lca,
‘Cisims Division,

' anbi,ng’bon D.Co

mns.rca tlmt thn inclqg sed narﬁoml
Banrh

Gont lemaxv i

ok S Tile ‘umxrtmtmnter “Ganarol

3 _x'affocta Poimnd @ the rensing of the: lave Corporal Alfredif.
2198984, ‘Co,, B,  #6%cd Inf, | racsntly ragovered Trom the Commune 01’
Bmthavlllu, !&ousw, ?‘mr}c,, ho transmitted to tha mothur, ur«. ﬂpry

¢ A8 Befu.h. Routo 2, Mlmchmtor, Kanmu. :
Hra, Bmch hM thie W haen 1nformm'l of tho idmtii’lc l‘l‘.lt‘n
pnruoml of fact rron your .

of ‘the x:omlm, and thut she my recoiv- the

B
’

offiub vdt.hm 8 dmrt tlmo.
It lm roqu«m:o.l tmt thiu of“ico be turnla md a nopy of

¥
thg coummioanm\ tfnnm:n.\t.ting ‘tho offovtu to the mether,
| R Vnry tmly you!'n.

L RPLEAFROLD, =
d, “ﬂjo?,o-“-c.. gpﬁ
“Asaintunt, g,

1 iﬂf‘la ’
amulom with aftoot.l. ¥

‘ "‘
; N, ‘/':‘ {. V- 2

e O A 0

{ fg
C- ;~ "i.:
) a

“ ‘SJ‘ " Rie ‘,.’v )
AL O
. j \“ l%:? \



QM 293 A-C .
Beach AT fredy, TRl Gl Ik g : : April 20, 1825, -

\

! Mre, Mary. 1. Beach,
Route 2, .
Manchaster, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

. The. Quartermaster Ganeral “depires you to be inforat that a'
récent seatch ovor the battlefields by the Fisld Forces of the Huropaan Gt
Office, has rasnlted in tho racovery of many of cur Soldier Dead whose
graves hnd not haretofore been founi, and among others 80 recovered, we -
are glad to advise, wns the hody of your ‘son, thae late Corporal Alfred

T. Baach, Company E, 363rd Infantry. - His remains ‘were found' in an individnal

grave in the Commmmne of Bantheville, Meusg,. France, and were identiflied by .
avidence found on the body in the shape of & U.S. Army uniforiani his per-

sonal identification tags.. Also, thare wew found a gold signet ring 68 1 ECR AT

. the initials "A,T.B." and varioun pleces of money, which effects you will

recalve from the General Accounting Office, Clalms Pivislon, Washington, D.C., "

within a short time.

. The ﬁody of Corporal Beach is ‘n:ow in the mortuary in t)’he Meuaa-‘ 1
Argorina American Cemetery, Romagns-soun=Mont fancon, Meuse, France, awalting

permanent intercent in this cemstery, with his many comrddes with whom he ..
fought and dled for his country. ' : i e Rl

lho_n_‘thé final burial has been mcombnuhad,_ and & receipt is
received from the Furopean O0ffice as to ths gravs location, you will be
informed. o s - | by

‘Very truly yours,

RuPuEARBOIID. , :
Ma jor, Q:M.C., A
Agsistant . ; WPE






LT Ty et et ymcantine ifeesy |

Mk Vdispoution.

7393130”}’, Alfred e 2 4 W mroh 20, 1925.

% unbaaats : *movery. A A S B Rk

, oy Tm "'he Quartomater Genaral. uumitiond Bnilding, Jlashmgton, D»c., :

SRS I‘omﬂed harewith 1:3 G.P.u. !‘orm 16—4 fur remine of Lpl, Aln'od R
s 2 30 BN Bewh, 8198984, Cou', dB3xl Mtantry, 1omta»1 by e nesearch petsowgl W T
: J‘;'A.Ox tm..a ofﬁem S ) o : '.:_‘3. Lt by St b e _‘;:-{-

p N % . 'l'ws found on Im&y give thw 1m ﬁ"ol&ier e rank es 'I‘rivato, m’ua{'« Rk
o .mo. émrd ou 5"110 haam gww iamo o.s brporal. &&mct xmﬂc h rm;u.sm. b2

J- Rhe follovtu poramxml ofﬂmn :i’av.nd m‘&h rmius rmardod hsx-ou P ke

1 Gnld siano'b rins. inituls .T.B.. '

2 one<frane pleces in prueai ol' bsing .wa !mm rm, _

Sy gnesgveag places,

st B dwetty~five centime piéoes, TR e
i, e e tm-ceﬁtime yiooe, I Yo . . i

bt VAN s, VRN R P

& slxpences, e o
7 copper ooim (4 fzve oant&m pioc" o 5 mepnnioa)

4 " 3 eilver cola {denoninat $93 nmm)

i 'roocipt of advies, from yonr otﬂca 38 10 ocnﬂ.mat for of mentu’iaation und

J

. uenh,dol., QoﬂaOO!‘Pl. ¢
"8 mt‘i Gh“‘; di S
om;,l-m h’m u-A, \ '
_ onolad~onvecontalning m:aml

offo0ts mm h pae :. ¥

"/

C1 4. Thege rembing dre Beldy Mla. i the mo-uz.,onna mox-tw.r; pmm_ Y

SR A L

—

NP~



INVESTIGATORS REBORT.
. Aprit. 18, 1925

Beach, Alfred..
Body to Rem§in. Advise Burope and dispose of effects in .5

the usual’ way. Advise mother of recovery.

S.7.S



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA. . »
file 65184 ;
le Location Index Card s ; .
; BEACH, Alfred T. ple LB )
{a) Wamgm-—wmmo——2 2222200 e Ser.l{o.--f---------‘--_ ' ‘
Cpl. 3 Co. R, 3537d. InFs. TYPg~mmmm
{b] Ranke=w=seom——gma—ax ————— Organizat 1on——mm e m e e e ‘
. X ) - A PO ai ! “"“'CKR; ________
. b e i
(c) Date of Death---iiz2z18 ___ - {a)Cause of Death.._.._f{.(__.,:._;..« =
Tl.Registration Card e B R R e e
(a) Gravemﬁs 5‘%9--1-2--?-@--110“' ---------- Plotmemmas===~SeCa ----—--;-Bloék ----- —————
b + r . r I o
(b VBnerigs adarons..lE8: Loy Us Besch (Nother), GenDel., Lnchester, Kensss

I1l, A.G.O. DISPOSITION GARD:

) vena s Maiis Y Daa bl ..

(d) Bemains to be brought t0 U.SeRe=em=——mybds:
le] To be intorred in National Gemetery in U,Ss st —micmis lnaiii. oo
= ——t£+-Shipping ImEtructions wpon arrival i U.Semm—m- e RGN ORI (el 5
‘:h bR
(g) Disposition Ingtructions if not broUGhE 0 UeSemmmmemmmam cmmmiioa e maman
IV, GuReBa’Filog ,Corresnpndonce=-sRivs 88 L01I0WE~=smmrmwiaimnsmkmm o adiib el
60y e 0 () R €23 €O B G D D 4 o et e S o D N S S A G20 e e e e e e e S S D L e e S ) O S . o e T e e i g B e B W D S Gt e S e et P s
‘ ’f) ¥ A O) 25
‘ 4 ry
Examiner's Initials----- '——E-\—--Date—---‘#----/—---“—~—
1
i
_-~____----n—-~~—--::::::::::5:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
s e trde it adurpat ettt ——— !
T Morgue 1232 g 300
COULTRY mmmr it = e Cemetery Moem—rmionmsmmmman ~ 5heet {foem nti-an-

¥

25/130/ 35

¢

!



Vo Final Action:

Following advice forwarded %o BEurope by letter on s—m——m—mcm o

B et e ot e o . et ot ot et ot Bt S o, o et Sk o S

(" S S P Pt et e ot e et e S g Y St St O P S Gt . St e e S S Sk et Lt it e ey e o e o o o o e

VI REIIARKS

T O S S G 120 A S S et ot S0 e it P P g S S G et ot e e S B S S Pt e e (L 0 et G e e S St e S G S v . Gt ot Sty S e g e Pl S et S Lt St et S i S Wt P et et St e et

25/130/ 575




’ ’ .

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LooarioN INnDEX CARD: file 65184
(@) Name BEACH, "AIfred Ts Ser. No. .orgggs2 el ﬂ~
(0) Rank ____. il e Organization ________ AL T L R SERE T
(¢) Date of death 3-8 (d) Cause of death o e

IT. REaistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

G Noddub¥ v v . R SOCH LA TY Ry, S i
(@) Grave o FEe TR ow Plot ec

(b) Emerg. Address

Wrs, Tary U. Beach (Mother), Geén.Del., Manchester, Ransas
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CRER s

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on 7L , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on , 192
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., by AT SRR Ly , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.

COUNTRY _ CemETERY NoO. SureT No.

. R. 8. Form 115-A
s August, 1020 3-—8020



- { . - 1 )
t . A

‘ - A

'GRAVE LOCATION BLANKK;A

N .

\d e

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE QF 'j
6 L5 LA ‘) - \ »
BEACE 2198984 A

Te.\ ™

(Suiname). (Number). (First Nl’\x;le-ami) Initials).

| .....0ple....COn Fa....86324. ) ;.A.Ca‘wy ............

| “%)@Ma’wu&& Ty - QLA

JZdece . XY, ~ 0 A

PLAGE OF DEATH: Lbrote FW“VM 7 Lo
CA:EF
s or
PLACE OF BURIAL: ..... ¥ ARG HEboor A s dpalli s

(Give Cemetery, Town an Departxﬁent«}.. Eap references must

specify elearly what map 1S | se )( J
CNMD
"‘)0((/—74 ~v-.

Headboard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with Bodi PANINENE .

Was one fastened to name peg or
stale used as a grave marker®...

If name unl\no“n and tags m1

s he-déseription and marks
should be glven heref !

RELATIONSIFIDY o007 wr ﬁ"*’ e, Al dnn el

l. REPORTED BY: fW’/ ;,/,?,,M F

| ............ /#"{“M/f 6’%5/’?;4«/'7 ......

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).




L3
uommunallmﬂo- o }30//
aully Report Now———




Form 8 W-A

’ WAR DEPARTMINT ’ ‘
OFRICE OF THE CUARTERUASTER GINZRAL
WASHINGTON

Veles

SUBJEZCT: Information reguired for Cemeterial Division.

T0: The Adjutant General of the Army, vorld War Division, Washington, D.C,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be ccompleted:

g 3 :
ae Surname___@,_a__ﬁ A g« Date of death //'/3,/Z,f’

U7

b. Christian name W j _h. Authority e ED ¢ 6\
c. Serial number___ X/ Ci y 75y o i+ Cause of death T

d. Organization Ce E) =usnd Z,(_/L js Place of death Q ((;

s _
‘e, Rank C—ﬁ——/lfc k. Place of burial e POT T

f. ©mergency Address YWuw YN w1 @Qi,&t,l\‘p_(c’(,(f\b)
. &

(i)k} AN &J&S\ WANIVSN &} ydor Wanp- 1. Date of discharge

) o LgOTY DESCRIPIION
& | / "". i b { \‘"\": / ¢ Ll \ \
a. Date of enlistment (x;\\@)\ b L\0\\(& d. Helght 3 M ”J( /
: :
b. Age at onlistment FONAR D Wib-e,  ieight* 13 9 V4 A /(\)\,,Q'
[

C. Color of hair ‘Jl\*w £f.  Fracturss or breaks_ s  afaviag

“TaNTAL CHARTS
T Camp o)) LT LJ\/;

87654821 12 545678fbc’D
5.7

~By Local Board

654321 12345678

Upper rign bpmr leftf APR R 1l 192 _;'_@'ulp r right o
mc Y,
8 7 6 BI4Ng 2Nl 125458F% \ggﬁﬁ > b7 654521 345/{
Lower right Lower left D5 R Lower right i T LR
Uit
Robert C. DT ig
Major Gane al
The Adjutant Genera
Ry o€ For The Quaitermaster Geumeral:

B APR 9 192 2 P /(/




G. R. S. F‘;orm., No. 16=A

‘ Meuse Argenne Am,Cemetery #1232,
Pla,eé;ﬁvrn;,{gna_.,sg{‘....Lluntfuucan.. (Meusa).e

!

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vateswen 14,30280 .

1. “ REMAINS OF.......... BEAEH,..Alfbed T .. SERIAL NUMBER .........2 198984
: . 0 w 3R T
RANK Opls ORGANIZATION - Go, B 553d Iuf,
2. Disinterréd (date) : March 10,1925, From (give complete location) : Isel ffex hele*

Beis de Banthgville Cemme Bantheville (Meuse)e Map Dun sur Meuse East 305427

By 8 Gl’OUp ot N ] OOV, o e Lleusgnrﬁo)uladactor._ :
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
By : Group ; B3auRy ot NGNS @ aelbaiall e

4 Repbrt as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : suried 2 feet ;
deep OB US wiferm, field shees size 8e Skeleten disarticulateds Flesh decempesed
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ?. ... twe ... Ongrave marker? .Ne-grave. markels

T0B reads Alfred T. Baach, Pvte Ush 2198984,
(0) Other meansof identification f[ound upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Y

Geld signet ring initials A.T.Bs, & ene franc pidces in recess of be ing made
Ainte rings, 4 ene franc pisces, t fifty centime pheces, 2 twenty-five centime.

_ pieces, ens ten centime piece, seven five centime pieces and 1 farthing pieca,
2 :sixpenca , 1 silver piece dememinatfen unkmewn, TFerwardede

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifyingitems ?

] Imp te determine
(@) Height (actual measurement) e gL

De, ¢

(6) Weigh, (estimated) -

(¢) Hair—Color N;ne k)
Quantity TSRV A WL IR L L U
Characteristics e O1G

(¢) Hair on face—Color...... eIl
DOgatIONSu s ) lene
Quantity o A SUCTS Han @1

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts .. ... Xop. te determing,
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . ‘NJ;’lai .......
.. Head shattered and practically all bemes in bedy 3
SR e ik sk LA NG R L AN A
7. Disinterment Y 5 eA

supervised hy. .....—= Approved ; 77-2:5.'#’;:';‘;:_1'

o PR I N T
JANIS D VI TR ULY

Y
Title). Mhief Investizatera.

8. Reburial

Supervised by ... ‘ RAPPROVEd 0.0 e




Co. B, 353rd Inf, Bgach, 4lfred T. - Cpl. 2198984
89th Division Manchester, Kans.

Killed in action Nov. 3, 1918.

torporal Beach was killed on the morning of Hovember 1, 1918, at
about 4:00 A. M, about a kilometer south of the northern tip of the
Bois de Rantheville, Dept. de Meuse, ™smnce. The compony was waiting
in shell holes for the zero hour of the attack, Nov. 1, and we were
under very severe counter-bombardment. The shell struck directly in
the hole he and Pvt. Teamsn were lying in, killing both instently..
™weir bodies were badly mutilated.

Informant: Jlinton, Charles L. - Sgt. 2176225
Co.% , 353rd Inf.
Home: Hutehinso, sans,
No signature.
Emergency address:

Mrs, Mary Beach -~ mother
Manchester, Kans.

HG



Co..E5'355rd Inf, Bgach, 4Alfred T, ~ Opl., 2198984
89th Division Weanchedter, Kans.

¥illed in action Nov. 3, 1918.

Sorporal-Beach was killed on the moyning of November 1, 1918, at
about 4:00 A, M, about e kilometer south of. the northern tip of the
Bois de RBantheville, lept. de Meuse, Temnce. The compiny was waiting
in shell holes for the zero hour of the attack, MNov, 1, and we were
under very severe counter~bombardment. ' The shell struck directly in
tho hole he and Pvt, Beamen were lying in, killing both instently.:

~amngir hodios were bedly mutilsted.

Informant: Clinton, Simrles L. - Sgt. 2176225
' Cosit , B53ra Inf.
Home: Hutchinagon, Kans.

io ‘8ignature.
.qurgency'addrees: : ,‘ ' : ; ' i ' J

Mro. Mary Besoh ~ mothar
Manchegter, Xang.



&
' ( 65184
G,R.S.FORM 135 ‘ )FILE NOGAL SBARCIRI 4T
IDENTIFICATION OPINION 0 Byl NNETO SN April 18, 1925 19292
GASE OF Beach, 2198984 Alfred T. COrPe.0Qs.%,.BSSRINE/..Ja~-11/8/18.--orooos
Mortusry at Hommgne. Cty 1232
GRAVE ... e e (4r TAREOR A e G
e TaTOmN ieove Ty S FY ] e 0 A AL L L RS R e e
DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment il J Report on Disinterment
A.G,0. % | Emergency Address
_Missing - | Dental Work Dental Work i|_Missing B.D,| . b%ent%l Work _ _Miss A,D.
‘ T T L G PRREN ATV T 4 e R e BE] yl s
et e T AT g | 4,5, (old crowns 9 "thruld
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